THE DESERET WEEKLY.

THE BOARD OF EQUALIZATION

The City Council met as a Board
of Egualization Beptember 3d, to
take action on the 600 protests filed
by the taxpuyers against Assessor
Clute’s valuations, aud the requests
of residents for remission of taxes.
Mayor Scott presided.

Io the case of Mrs. Josephine M.
Bpear, who objested to Clute’s valu-
ation of $21,000 on her property, the
assessment was confirmed.

The valuation of Mary M. Kim-
ball’sa property was reduced $300),
and the valuation of H. J. Kimball’s
was reduced $2500, their property
being damaged by the canal.

The valuation of Thomas Cooper’s
Jot in the Beventh Ward was reduced
from $2700 to $2000.

The vajuation of W. D. Brown’s
property In the Iighteenth Ward
was reduced froin $90G0 to $6500.

A reduction of $2,000 was made
in the valuation of 39,250 on J. H.
Parry’s property in the Eighteenth
Ward.

A similar reduction was made
upon the valuation of $10.600 on
John Lawsown’s property on8Becond
West Btreet.

The valuation on Edward Home’s
property in the Nineteeuth Ward
was red uced $2,100.

The improvements valued at $500
assesped agaipst K. A. Woolley
were tuken off and a reduction of
$1,000 was made in the valuation of
real estate.

The valuation of Walter Bquires?
property ou Canyon Road was re-
duced §1,000. .

{u the ensvof Nathan Pratt, whosu
property in the Fifteenth Ward was
vaJued at $11,950, Clute said Mr,
Pratt . was willing to sell out for
$8,700, and he admitled that his as-
sessment was too nigh. The valua-
tion was reduced to §8,500.

The valuation on T. A. Collister’s
loton Plum Street was reduced
from $3,500 to $2,750. :

A reduction of $700 was made oun
the valuation of $7700 on D. A,
Swau’s property in the Eighteenth
Ward.

The valuation oo the property of
Anpnie Moulton was reduced from
$9700 to §3700.

A reduction of $5000 was made on
the general valuation of the Salt
Lake City Brewing Company on
account of the loss sustained by them
through fire.

The valuation on B. W. Driggs?
property in the Nineteenth Ward
was reduced from $1600 to $750.

The valuation of $3800 on the prop-
erty of Margaret Bruce io the Six.
teenth Ward was reduced to 87000,

A reduction in the valuation of
the property of Ellen Hanralinp, of
the Kieventh Wand, was made.

'The valuation of %21,000 on the
property of Elizabeth L. Webb et al.
was reduced to$16,000.

The valuation of $7500 on the pro-
perty of A. J. Bwann, in the Seven-
teenth Ward, was reduged to $5000.

The valuation of $2275 ou George
Burton’s Jot on Third West Street
win reduced to $1800.

The assessments in the following
eased were confirmed:

Julia Bandbery, Fifteenth Wurd,
31560.

| Mary Swain, Eleventh Ward,
$2560.

Mra. Ann Loveay, Nioth Ward,
1960,

Mary A. Phillips, Niuth Ward,
£1880. .

Mary MeGuffie, Twelfth Ward,

Samuel Rance, Tenth Ward, val-
uation $3450.

M. L. Woolley et al., Ninth Ward.

Samuvel Wilkle, Fourth Ward,
£7700.
Mrs. M. C. Kimball, Fifteenth

Ward, $7900.

Jennie E. Thompson, Eighteenth
Ward, $2560; F. P(esler, Jr., Bix-
teenth Ward, $7300.

M. C. L. Stevens, Nineteenth
Ward, $1450.

Eliza Gainsford, Sixteenth Ward.

Jobn Conpelly, Eighth Ward,
$2150.

Charlotte Baddley; Tenth Ward,
$2500.

Eestate of Thomas Latimer, Eigh-
teenth Ward, $11,800.

H. Hollander, ﬁ‘-ight.eenth Ward,
$1700.

F. H. Hyde, Beventeenth Ward,
$27,000.

Mary Hempstead, $50,800.

Eiizabeth Webb et al., $21,500.

_Amelia D. Cook, $2950.

The following requests for remis-
rion of faxes, on the ground of
poverty, ete., were granted, the val-
uationr first being reduced so that
the tax was $3, and that nmount
then being remitted:

Sarah Mantrepp, Eleventh ward,
$9.60.

Jane E. James, Eighth ward.

M. (. Stiuver, Eleventh ward,$3.40.

Estate of Awmella Baroum,
Twenty-first ward, $5.0)

Marian Newell, State street, $9.00. |

James Albian, Bixteenlh ward.l

John Holder, Third ward, $5.60.

Charles Dopkin, Eleventh ward.

Apnie Evaps, Eleventh ward,
$12.40.

Thomas Cracroft, $7.40.

John Henderson, Third ward.

John Evans, $5.40.

Robert Trving, Third wani, $9.60.
Esther McKeiver, Third ward.
Two dollars was remitted of the

taxes assessed agninst the following
persous:

Margaret Bowman, Eleventh
Ward, $30.60.

C. N. Robinson, Beventeenth
Ward, $17. 3

Susan Moris, Eluventh Wnrd,l
$13.20.

Mrs. O. Johnson, Tenth Ward, |
36. [

Mrs. F. Bergman, Eighth Ward, l
F18.40.

J.H. Higbee, Third Wnrd, $4.80.

K. 0. Peterson, Eleventh Ward,
$10.40.

Mrs. A.
Ward, $16.

An adjournment was then taken
unti] Sept. 4th, at 7:30.

M. Chadd, Fifteenth

|
- Beptember 4, the Board of Equal-t'
jzation assembled at 8 o’clock, Mayor |
Beott presiding.  Varjous redue-
tionsa were made, ns will be seen!
from the following lisi:

393

Mr. Clute etated that it was a ¢leri-
cal error, and should be reduced to
$19,800. This was done.

Julia Anon Brixen, on a picce of
property in the Eighteenth Ward,
asked & reduction on a $4000 picce
of property. The assessment was
confirmed. Another piece in the
Eighth Ward, assessed at$9200, was
also confirmed. The piece of land
mentioned is opposite Washington
Sguare. Copslderable debate en-
sued upon this piece, members hold-
iug that to reduce one would entitle
the entire block to reduction.

Mary A. Nixon, widow, Twelfth
Ward, asked a red’uction becauseshe,
wne too poor. BShe is nssessed al
$3400. Her tax of $13 wus reduced
$5.

Warsel Dean, Eighth Ward, slso
asked a reduction on the gruund of
poverty. His valuation was $2900.
This was reduced to $1200 and $5
tax remitted.

Mrs. - Anpa Counors, Twelfth
ward,on a $5100 assessment on Third
Bouth between Fifth and Sixth
East, wanted a reduction but failed
to get it.

Thos. B. Jones, First West and
Beveuth Bouth, asked that his assves-
ment of $2600 be reduced. Refused.

Edward B. Wicks, the owner of
block 22, plat C, asked that the
alleped exeessive valuation of $17,500
be cut down. The land is betwebn
Fifth and Bixth Seath, and Seventh
and Eighth East. The assessméht
was reduced to §14,000.

Ada J. Evang, Sixth Ward, asked
a reduction on the ground of being a
widow and unable fo gell on aceount
of heirs uot being of age. The assess-
ment was confirmed.

The 1ax of 3. H. Mitchell of the
Twellth Ward was reduced 35.

Josephine Kimball, Sevenieenth
Ward, assessed at $6900, aslied a re-
duction on the ground that she had
to support two minor chiliren. The
amount of her tax is $27. The as-
sessment was reduced to $5600 and
$5 tax remitted.

C. A. Helstrom, of the Eleventh
Ward, asked for a reductiou. Her
assegsment of $19,000 was cou-
firmed,

Claudius V. Bpencer applied for a
reduction in mouey tax of $i9,000,
claiming that he had dispesed of
$9000 to 1he Deseret Natlonal Bank.
The matter was continued.

William Thompson, at 529 Fifth
West, acked for a reduction because
of excessive valuation. The prop-
erty was valued at $3200. The as-
sesameut was confirmed. .

George Dunford, Eleventh Ward,
clnimed excessive valuation on a
coruer at Bixth East and Brigham.
The nsseesment is 316,500 for the
land. The asscsement was coo-
firtned. Not only that, his im-
provement tax was mude 34500, it
having been shown that n clerical
error had been made whereby he
was only ansessed $450.

Judge Gilehrist stated that Mra,
M. A. Robbins had deposited with
M. R. Parsons a potice to tile with
the Council, which the latter failed

Hannsh Anpderson, Beventeenth |to do. He wanted to know whether
Ward, owps a piece of property on|giving this note to Parsons consti-
Main, between First North and | tuted filiog » notice. Parsons sent
North Temple, which was valued [ it back after the board had com-
at 329,800. She asked a reduction. | pleted ita sitting as a board of arbi-



